CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS NEW YORK

September 15, 2023

TO: City Council

FROM: Mayor Robert M. Restaino

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER #1 - \$300,000.00 CONSULTANT SERVICES - MILITARY ROAD/CAYUGA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PIN 5761.89

A contract for consultant services associated with the above referenced project was awarded to Urban Engineers of New York, DPC, on July 15, 2020 in the amount of \$405,324.72.

As this project transitions from design to construction, the professional service contract is required to transition as well. The construction inspection and contract management tasks to be performed by our consultant are beyond the scope of the original contract and are intended to be added by change order. The total for these construction-phase services is \$300,000.00, bringing the final contract amount with Urban Engineers of New York, DPC to \$705,324.72.

At this time, it is important to note that this project, being a "Locally-Administered, Federally Funded" program, is by contract, 95% reimbursable through the New York State Department of Transportation.

Will the Council vote to so approve and authorize the Mayor to execute a change order in a form acceptable to the Corporation Counsel?

Submitted by,

Mayor Robert M. Restaino

	Bax	Cauley	Myles	Tompkins	Zajac
--	-----	--------	-------	----------	-------